Post Secondary Education Contract

Dear Parent/Guardian,

Your child is enrolled in a Post Secondary Education Options Course this school year. The Birchwood School District has paid the tuition, fee, etc. for your child to participate in this learning opportunity. It is the district's expectation that your child earns a passing grade in this course or pay tuition reimbursement if he/she receives a failing grade.

The Post Secondary Education Options Policy specifically states;

If a student receives a failing grade (in a course for which the district has paid tuition, fees, etc.) he/she (and/or parents) shall be responsible for all costs related to this course. Payment must be received prior to graduation or the taking of any other Post Secondary Education Options classes, whether paid by the district or not. Failing a course or not completing a course shall be considered in the approval process for future requests to take courses. Students who have not reimbursed the district are not eligible for future Post Secondary Education Options program participation, until full payment is made.

For your child to participate in a PSEO course this contract must be signed by both the parent and student and returned to the school counselor.

By signing this you also agree to attend all college classes when they are in session. College classes may begin before the Birchwood School year. Attendance will be required during all school-related activities such as Homecoming and Snow-week.

Upon the completion of college course work, which is generally 3 weeks prior to the end of the high school term, students may be required to volunteer or tutor elementary students. By signing this agreement, you are agreeing to these terms.

Sincerely,

Jeff Stanley Principal			
Ι	(Parent/Guardian	Name) requ	est that my
son/daughter,			
	(Student Name)	be allowed	to enroll in a
	standing that if my child receive ponsible for all costs related to		
Signed,			
	(Pa	arent)	(Date)
	(St	tudent)	(Date)